FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD           SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Your Perfect Inductor                                                          Rev.A01
SCRB10145 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. High current capacity and Low DCR
2. High heat resistance, ideal for reflow soldering
3. Same as TDK SLF10145 series
●Applications
1. Portable telephone, Personal Computer
2. Hard Disk drives, and other electronic equipment
●Shape and Dimension                          ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=10.1±0.20m/m ; D=4.50±0.30m/m ; C=2.50±0.50m/m ;E=6.00m/m REF. ; F=2.00m/m REF.
●Specification
Part Number L(uH) DCR(Ω±20%) Isat (A) (Max) Irms (A) (TYP.)
SCRB10145-3R3N 3.3±30% 0.0161 4.90 3.70
SCRB10145-5R6N 5.6±30% 0.0220 3.80 3.20
SCRB10145-100M 10±20% 0.0384 3.00 2.50
SCRB10145-150M 15±20% 0.0472 2.40 2.20
SCRB10145-220M 22±20% 0.0591 2.10 1.90
SCRB10145-330M 33±20% 0.0815 1.60 1.60
SCRB10145-470M 47±20% 0.100 1.40 1.40
SCRB10145-680M 68±20% 0.140 1.20 1.20
SCRB10145-101M 100±20% 0.200 1.00 1.00
SCRB10145-151M 150±20% 0.350 0.79 0.79
SCRB10145-181M 180±20% 0.450 0.70 0.70
SCRB10145-221M 220±20% 0.470 0.65 0.65
SCRB10145-331M 330±20% 0.680 0.54 0.54
SCRB10145-471M 470±20% 1.030 0.47 0.47
SCRB10145-681M 680±20% 1.500 0.38 0.38
SCRB10145-102M 1000±20% 2.800 0.32 0.29
SCRB10145-152M 1500±20% 3.400 0.22 0.22
MARKING
XXX
C
EA